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identity of the individual involved, as well as the nature of certain incidents, the entirety of 
information must be yvithheld to protect the individual's privacy. In this instance, \ve 

understand the requestor to know the individual named in the report and the circumstances 
surrounding the incident involved. Accordingly, we find the submitted information is highly 
intimate and embarrassing and of no legitimate public concern, and it must be withheld in 
its entirety under section 552.101 of the Government Code in conjunction with common-law 
pnvacy. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at ~~"-,-,-~~~=-"=~~",,-,,~=~=:.'.~~=~,,,~~, 
or call the Otlice of the Attorney General's Open Government Ilotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Otlice of 
the Attorney General, toll free at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely# 

Neal Falgoust 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 
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